PSEG Power Connecticut LLC
80 Park Plaza, Newark, NJ 07102-4194
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June 16, 2005 Power Connecticut 1LLC

Mr. Joel M. Rinebold

Connecticut Center for Advanced Technology, Inc.
111 Founders Plaza Suite 1002

East Hartford, CT 06108

Dear Mr. Rinebold:

RE: Docket No. F-2005 Connecticut Siting Council Review of the Ten-Year
Forecast of Connecticut Electric Loads and Resources

Please see the responses below to your request of June 7, 2005 that PSEG Power
Connecticut LL.C (PSEG) respond to interrogatories in the above captioned matter.

1) Are there plans to retire Bridgeport Unit #2 or any other units owned or
operated by PSEG in Connecticut within the forecast period? If so, what
units would be retired, and what is the anticipated retirement date? Are
there plans and/or a conceptual schedule for the repowering of any
generating units?

Answer: There are no retirement plans at this time. Neither are there any
plans for repowering.

2) Does PSEG have any plans and/or conceptual schedules for the development
of new generation, including distributed generation that could be

strategically sited to help alleviate constrained circuits and/or mitigate
FMCCs?

Answer: PSEG has no plans or schedules for additional generation in
Connecticut at this time.

3) Please outline the advantages and disadvantages of mechanisms to provide
enhanced generator availability, including but not limited to, fuel diversity
standards, resource diversity standards, and/or firm fuel supply contracts.

Answer: PSEG has not considered or studied any mechanisms of the type
described. However, imposing requirements on wholesale
generators for fuel diversity standards, resource diversity
standards or firm fuel supply contracts would not be in the best

We Make Things Work For You



interests of the State of Connecticut or the power generation
industry.

4) Have the generators and/or utilities come to any agreement over the
identification of the most appropriate technical mix of resources for
conservation, demand response, generation, distributed generation, and
transmission, or is there support for this mix to be driven entirely by the
market?

Answer: There is no agreement of this type that we are aware of. Neither
has PSEG had any discussions with others on these subjects.

5) Have the generators and/or the utilities come to any agreement over the
identification of the most appropriate public and/or ratepayer funding levels
for conservation, demand response, and renewable/clean generation?

Answer: There is no agreement of this type we are aware of. Neither has
PSEG had any discussions with others on these subjects.

Very truly yours,

Harold W. Borden
Vice President and General Counsel
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